504465413 07/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4512115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CELECTIVE SOURCE AB	06/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB SCHWEIZ AG
Street Address:	BROWN BOVERI STRASSE 6
City:	BADEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-5400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15119483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165925000

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com
Correspondent Name: TUCKER ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014338-000023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. DAVID GALIN
SIGNATURE:	/MDavidGalin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=000023_Assignment-toABB-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504465413 REEL: 043051 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Celective Source AB, a company organized under the laws of Sweden and having an address at Stamgatan 1, Älvsjö SE-125 74 Sweden (the Assignor), is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/119,483, filed on August 17, 2016, tiled Device and Method for Establishing a Temporary Connection Between Two Movable Objects (the Application) and ABB Schweiz AG, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland and having an address at Brown Boveri Strasse 6, Baden CH-5400 Switzerland (the Assignee), desire to transfer the Application from Assignor to Assignee, the parties agree as follows.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor sells and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest to the Application and the inventions described therein, as well as all patents arising from or issuing on the application, together with any related applications or patents including continuations, divisions, renewals, substitute or reissues thereof, reexaminations, extensions, continuations-in-part and counterparts (whether foreign or domestic to the U.S.).

Assignor authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency to issue, in the name of Assignee, any and all patents or certificates of invention that may be granted on any application covered by this Assignment.

201001110 000100 710	and the second of the second o	
By:	M ===	
Printed Name:	Mats Sommor Strong	
Title:	Maraging Dyrector	
Date:	29672019	
Agreed and Accepte	d by ABB Schweiz AG	10 D
By:	E-Cothing.	d. K
Printed Name:	Bense contrus	Hansicera Berner
Title:	Head Inmovations & Ray	Circle Ton Yoully
Date:		
	effective date:	28/6/2012

PATENT REEL: 043051 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 07/20/2017

Celective Source AB